

JAN 12 2021

Notice of Determination	ROLAND P. HILL ASSESSOR/CLERK RECO	RDER	t.	Appendix D
The state of the s	9	Address: 357 E Tipton, CA 932 Contact: Eric Lir Phone: 559-686 Lead Agency (i Address: Contact: Phone:	Olive Avenue 72 mas, General Mana -4716 f different from ab	oove):
State Clearinghouse Number (if subm	itted to State Clearin	ighouse):199904	4004	
Project Title: Tule River Basin Investigation / Tule River Spillway Enlargement Project				
Project Applicant: Lower Tule River Irrigation District				
Project Location (include county): Lake Success/ east of Porterville, Tulare County				
described project on January 12, 2021 (date)	weir across the Lake Si .1 feet. This would add in the reservoir, increas ease from 2,400 to 3,12 the lake and will replac ver Irrigation District ad Agency or Res	uccess spillway, was approximately 28 ing storage capace 20 acres. As part of the large capace approaches a point of the large capace and the large capace approaches a point of the large capace and the large capace are capacity and the large capacity and	thich would raise the control of the project, Sout listribution lines are has approxy)	he maximum bint-use flood 110,300 acre- thern CA Edison ound the lake. roved the above
described project.				
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have An Environmental Impact Report A Negative Declaration was prep Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ we A mitigation reporting or monitoring p A statement of Overriding Consideration Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made 	was prepared for the ared for this project ere not] made a conceptan [X] was \(\sqrt{was} \) was \(\sqrt{was} \) was	is project pursua pursuant to the p dition of the app s not] adopted fo as not] adopted	ant to the provision of CE roval of the proje or this project. for this project.	QA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with a negative Declaration, is available to the Lower Tule River Irrigation District, 357 E.	e General Public at:		d of project appro	oval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):	= //	Title:	exeral	Manager
Date: January 12, 2021	Date Receiv	ed for filing at O	PR:	<i>y</i>